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H£Lm€RicH $ Pflynt, inc. oiicfl AT ruifoiy-fifisi • TULSA v offLflHomn 74114 
CERTIFIED MAIL November 8, 1996 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept. 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429 

Re: Application for Downhole Commingling 
Graham 7-5 
Sec. 7-18S-32E 
Lea Co., New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed are the following documents pertaining to downhole commingling in the subject well: 

1. Form C-l07-A Application for downhole commingling. 
2. Base Map (Young, North Field) 
3. Wellbore Schmatic 
4. Form C-102 Well 7-5 Bone Springs 
5. Form C-102 Well 7-5 Wolfcamp 
6. Production Curve (Wolfcamp) 
7. Production Curve (Bone Spring) 
8. Signed waiver letters from offset operator. 
9. 1 copy of items 1-8. 

Please call me at (918) 742-5531 if you have any questions. 

Respectfully, 

Chuck Coday 

NCC:lb 
ncc02 
Enclosures 

918 /42 553! 



EXHIBIT "B" - CASE NO. 11353, ORDER NO. R-10470-A 

P1STRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

811 South First St.. Artesia NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S. Pacheco 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-107-A 
New 3-12-96 

APPROVAL PROCESS: 

Administrative Hearing 

EXISTING WELLBORE 
X YES NO 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc. 
Operator 

R.E. Graham 

1579 E. 21st 
Address 

Tul sa , OK 74114 

Lease 
7 - 5 

Well No. 
K 7-18S-32E 

Unit Ltr. - !>ec - I wp - Moe 
Lea 

""County -

OGRID NO. 0 1 0 3 1 9 property Code _ 0 0 5 1 2 3 _ A P , NO. 3 0 - 0 2 5 - 3 0 7 8 6 
Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check l or more) 

Federal , State , (and/or) Fee 

The fol lowing facts are submitted in 
support of downhole commingling: 

Upper 
Zone 

Intermediate ! 
Zones 

Lower 
Zone 

1. Pool Name and 
Pool Code 

Young Bone Sp r i ng , Nor 
65350 

:h Young Wolfcamp, North 
65590 

2. Top and Bottom of 
Pay Section (Perforations) 8556-8868 10353-10362 

3. Type of production 
(Oil or Gas) O i l O i l 

4. Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 

A r t i f i c i a l l i f t A r t i f i c i a l l i f t 

5. Bottomhole Pressure 

Oil Zones - Artificial Lift: 
Estimated Current 

Gas & Oil - Flowing: 
Measured Current 

All Gas Zones: 
Estimated Or Measured Original 

_ ICurrentl 
a. 

500 p s i e s t . 

a. a. 

400 p s i es t 

5. Bottomhole Pressure 

Oil Zones - Artificial Lift: 
Estimated Current 

Gas & Oil - Flowing: 
Measured Current 

All Gas Zones: 
Estimated Or Measured Original 

^ (Original) 

2909 p s i 
b. b. 

3 4 6 2 p s i 

6. Oil Gravity (°API) or 
Gas BTU Content 

37.2 3 8 . 3 

7. Producing or Shut-In? Prod. S I 

Production Marginal? lyes or no) 

• If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ 
water rates of last production 

Note: For new zones with no production 
history, applicant shall be required to attach 
production estimates and supporting data 

* If Producing, give date andoil/gas/ 
water rates of recent test 
(within 60 days) 

No Y e s 
Production Marginal? lyes or no) 

• If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ 
water rates of last production 

Note: For new zones with no production 
history, applicant shall be required to attach 
production estimates and supporting data 

* If Producing, give date andoil/gas/ 
water rates of recent test 
(within 60 days) 

Date: 

Rates: 

Date: 

Rates. 

Date: 2 - 2 8 - 9 5 

Rates: 9 B O P D , 9 M C F P D . 

2 BWPD 

Production Marginal? lyes or no) 

• If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ 
water rates of last production 

Note: For new zones with no production 
history, applicant shall be required to attach 
production estimates and supporting data 

* If Producing, give date andoil/gas/ 
water rates of recent test 
(within 60 days) 

Date: 8 - 3 1 - 9 6 

Rates: 3 3 B O P D , 2 3 MCFPD 

1 6 BWPD 

Date: 

Rates: 

Date 

Rates 

8. Fixed Percentage Allocation 
Formula -% for each zone 

Oil: Gas: 

79 % 72 % 

Oil: Gas: 

% % 
Oil: Gas: 

21 % 28 % 

9. If al location formula is based upon someth ing other than current or past p roduc t ion , or is based upon some other method, 
submit a t tachments w i t h suppor t ing data and/or explaining method and provid ing rate project ions or other required data. 

10. Are all wo rk ing , overr id ing, and royal ty interests identical in all commingled zones? X Yes No 
If not , have all work ing , overr id ing, and royal ty interests been noti f ied by cert i f ied mail? Yes No 
Have all of fset operators been given wr i t ten not ice of the proposed downhole commingl ing? Yes No 

1 1 . Wil l cross-f low occur? Yes X No If yes, are fluids compatible, wi l l the format ions not be damaged, wil l any cross-
f lowed product ion be recovered, and wi l l the al locat ion formula be reliable. Yes No (If No, at tach explanation) 

12 . Are all produced f luids f r om all comming led zones compat ib le w i t h each other? 

13. Wil l the value of product ion be decreased by commingl ing? Yes _X_ No 

X Yes No 

(If Yes, at tach explanation) 

14 . If this wel l is on , or communi t ized w i t h , s tate or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the 
United States Bureau of Land Management has been not i f ied in wr i t ing of th is appl icat ion. Yes No 

15. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(C) Except ions: ORDER NO(S). 

16. ATTACHMENTS: 
C-102 for each zone t o be comming led show ing its spacing unit and acreage dedicat ion. 

* Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, at tach explaination.) 
* For zones w i t h no product ion h istory, est imated product ion rates and suppor t ing data 

Data to support al locat ion method or formula . 
* Not i f icat ion list of all o f fse t operators. 
* Not i f icat ion list of wo rk ing , overr id ing, and royal ty interests for u n c o m m o n interest cases 

Any addit ional s ta tements , data, or documents required to support comming l ing . 

I hereby cert i fy that the in format ion above is t rue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE f ^ / ^ A tyd*^ TITLE Sr. Prod. Engr. DATE October 2, 1996 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME C h u c k C o d a y TELEPHONE NO. ( 9 1 8 ) 7 4 2 - 5 5 3 1 
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Dist net I 
PO Boi I * * , Bobbt, NM M24II9M 

Dtttrkirj 
FO Drawer DD. Artoia. NM tt2U-tf7U 
District 10 
I Ooo Rio Bruoo Rd.. AOec NM 17410 

District CV 
PO Boi 20tt. Soala Ft. NM 17504-JOW 

State of New Mexico 
Eocrfj, MlamJi * Natural Remrcca Depertmctt 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-l 
Revised February 10, 1$ 

Instructions oa bi 
Submit to Appropriate District Off 

State Lease - 4 Cop 
Fee Lease * 3 Cop 

• AMENDED REPOI 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 AH Number 

30-02 5-29*66-^ 

> Pool CocW 

65350 

•Pool N U M 

Young Bone Spring, North 
' Property Code 

005123 

1 Property N U M 

R. E . Graham "7" 

' W»l Noatxr 

5 
' OGRID No. 

010319 

Oparlor NOJM 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc . 
' Bevatloa 

3775.7 

Surface Location 
UL or lot ao. Scetfcm Tow male Raatt Lot Ida Feet froa th* Nortk/Soatalaa Feat tract UM EaaVWeatuM Coaaty 

K 7 18S 32E 1980 South 1910 West LEA 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot ao. Scctioa Township Root* Lot Ida Feet froa the NorUVSoata Ba* Feet Treat ta« East/We* l a * Coaaty 

" Dedkar-1 Acre* " Joiat or lafla '« CoBMOdaUoa Cod* Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 
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1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hertby ctrtify that tht informatim contained heron it 
time and campiett la the bat of my btowUdte and belief 

Siaaatare 

Carolyn Martin 
PHatedNaaM 

Dis tr i c t Production Clerk 

03-28-95 
Data 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I htrtby certify that the well location thoum on this plat 
was plotted from field notes cf actual surveys made by 
me or under my luperviiion. and that iht same it trot 
and correct la Ihr best of my belief. 

Dele of Survey 

Sipuoire tod Seal of Profeukeul Survey er 

Certificate Number 
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AJ Obtonrs* rrwt to tam to outer taireiarte«of «»wetJon 

apeniiv 
HELMERICH & PAYNE INC. 

LfBJV 

R. E . GRAHAM "7" 
WeUNo. 

5 

K 7 18 South 32 East MMM 
County 

Lea 
AetpU FocOgB Loatka of WeU: 

1980 <ta^a» South mm 

3775.7 u ^ o u r a w P 
191Q fcetftomte West lac 

K5T 
4-Q Are 

l.CntaTOteaacDgodMtadrt 

X If ffltgt thtfl om tea*e n dafestct} lo wefl, omfoe wdb red idaBtify to owmnhly fctreof (both ta to writing hagoat and royafty). 

3>lfiiicwtenowle»»ejfdlffeTm 
umiiuUun, foroc-pooKcg, ebz.7 

• Ye> Q No ITiaiwte t̂irty^rfcqBjoDdrtwB 
sfi0Mt?ii"BO* Int fist vWsvrV *sd tt*Bd duiuifjbu&tf wtBjcfa hsvc actusfly D#BS (Uw wwae atfe of 

lorcea-pooung. oratfitrwiiB) 
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2 » *» 990 1320 1*30 1900 2310 2649 

* * TOTAL PAGE.002 * * 
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Hf L ITl € RICH $ Pflynt, IHC. unco m iiMniy.fmsT • TULsa, o«L«Homfl um 
October 4, 1996 

Morexco, Inc. 
PO Box 481 
801 W. Texas 
Artesia, NM 88211-0481 

Re: Downhole Commingle Application 
Young North Field 
Graham 7-5 
Sec. 7-18S-32E 
Lea County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc. is filing an application to downhole commingle the 2nd Bone 
Springs Sd and the Wolfcamp zone in the subject well. Please indicate your approval or 
objection below and return this letter in the enclosed addressed envelope at your earliest 
convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 742-5531. 

Sincerely, 

Chuck Coday 

NCC:sal 

Approve 

Company 

9 1 8 74 ? 5531 



HfUfRICH S Pfiynf, IflC. UTICn «T TmEDTy-HRSf - TULSfl, OffLflHBfllfl 74114 
October 4, 1996 

Manzano Oil Corporation 
PO Box 2107 
Roswell, NM 88202-2107 

Re: Downhole Commingle Application 
Young North Field 
Graham 7-5 
Sec. 7-18S-32E 
Lea County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc. is filing an application to downhole commingle the 2nd Bone 
Springs Sd and the Wolfcamp zone in the subject well. Please indicate your approval or 
objection below and return this letter in the enclosed addressed envelope at your earliest 
convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 742-5531. 

Sincerely, 

Chuck Coday 

NCC:sal 

Approve 

Date 
10/10/96 

Manzano Oil Corporation 
Company 

918 ?42 5531 



HfLIHfRICH $ PfllJnf, UIC. UUCfl AT TIUEnTy-FlflST - TULSfl, OKLflHOITlfi 74114 
October 4, 1996 

Santa Fe Energy 
550 W. Texas, Suite 1330 
Midland, TX 79701 

Gentlemen: 

RECEIVED 
OCT i 0 1996 

LAND DEPT. 
MIDLAND. TX 

Re: Downhole Commingle Application 
Young North Field 
Graham 7-5 
Sec. 7-18S-32E 
Lea County, NM 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc. is filing an application to downhole commingle the 2nd Bone 
Springs Sd and the Wolfcamp zone in the subject well. Please indicate your approval or 
objection below and return this letter in the enclosed addressed envelope at your earliest 
convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 742-5531. 

NCC:sal 

_ Approve 

Sincerely, 

Chuck Coday 

Company 

Date 

s_ 

p 

918-/42-5531 



ROSWELL DISTRICT COPy 
T f » 

HfLIHfRICH $ Pflyflf, IDC. UTICfl RT TUUtnTy FIRST - TULSfl, DHLflH0/Tlfl 74114 
October 4, 1996 

Bureau Of Land Management 
620 E. Greene St. 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Re: Downhole Commingle Application 
Young North Field 
Graham 7-5 
Sec. 7-18S-32E 
Lea County, NM 

t u (— -•• \ J X 

GenJgmeB^ 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc. is filing an application to downhole commingle the 2nd Bone 
Springs Sd and the Wolfcamp zone in the subject well. Please indicate your approval or 
objection below and return this letter in the enclosed addressed envelope at your earliest 
convenience. 

> 

c n o a: 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 742-5531. 

Sincerely, 

(3*16^ 
Chuck Coday 

NCC:sal 

Approve 

Disapprove 

01^^ /O//O/K 
Name Date 

Company UM 

MMQG® 

918/42 5531 



HfLIMRICH £ Pflyll£, IflC. UTICH m iiucnTy-fiRST - TULSH,OKLRHomn 74ii4 

Dear Melissa: 

Helmerich & Payne, Inc. is filing an application to downhole commingle the 2nd Bone 
Springs Sd and the Wolfcamp zone in the subject well. Please indicate your approval or 
objection below and return this letter in the enclosed addressed envelope at your earliest 
convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 742-5531. 

October 28, 1996 

Harvey E. Yates 
PO Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88202-1933 
Attn: Melissa Randle 

Re: Downhole Commingle Application 
Young North Field 
Graham 7-5 
Sec. 7-18S-32E 
Lea County, NM 

Sincerely, 

Chuck Coday 

NCC:sal 

Date 
November 4, 1996 

Harvey E. Yates Company 

Company 

918/4? 5531 


